Department of
Environmental Protection

Twin Towers Office Building
Lawton Chiles 2600 Blair Stone Road Virginia B. Wetherell
Governor ' Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2400 Secretary

December 6, 1996

Mr. Gary Capuano

President

First Class Cleaner, Inc.

223 North Orange Blossom Trail
Orlando, Florida 32805

Re: Facility I.D. No. 0950344
Dear Mr. Capuano:

The Department has received the Title V General Permit
Notification Form for the dry cleaning facility that you
submitted on September 12, 1996.

Please note that in November of each year the Department
will be mailing fee notices to those facilities using the Title V
general permit. This annual operation fee is $50 and it is due
and payable between January 15 and March 1 of each year the
facility is in operation and is subject to the requirements of
the Title V general permit.

If you have or expect to have any changes in your mailing
address, location address, responsible official, or phone number,
please notify the Department at the following address:

Title V General Permits Office

Bureau of Air Monitoring and Mobile Sources MS 5510
Department of Environmental Protection

2600 Blair Stone Road

Tallahassee, F1 32399-2400

If there are any changes in the facility status, including
change of operating parameters or equipment, or if you have any
additional questions regarding the Title V General Permit
Program, please contact the District or local air program
compliance inspector in your area.

Sincerely,

/<S%LA“444L%«/£;Z}x4;0L1vv4,¢«i
s
Dotty Diltz, Chiefzfjbij

Bureau of Air Monitoring
and Mobile Sources

DD/ jw

cc: Mr. Louis Nichols, Central District
“Protect, Conserve and Manage Florida’s Environment and Natural Resources”

Printed on recycled paper.



Bowman, Sandy

From: lika.Bundy@co.orange.fl.us '
Sent: Wednesday, October 31, 2001 3:00 PM
To: : Butler, Rick

Cc: Bowman. Sandy

Subject: Dry Cleaner Update

Hello Rick!

First Class Cleaners, AIRS ID # 0950344, has a new R.O.: Tom Hudeoné.
Dry Clean USA, AIRS ID # 0950352, is out of business.

These were discovered during their Annual Inspections. Also, | must have
accidentily entered an Inspection twice for First Class Cleaners, 0950344,

in ASGP. Can you or Sandy please delete one of the inspections for Oct. 30,
2001?

Thanksl!!!

llka Bundy

Environmental Specialist

Phone (407) 836-1400

Fax (407) 836-1498

lika.Bundy@ocfl.net <mailto:llka.Bundy@ocfl.net>



PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS peL S 1997
TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT T ‘
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST

ile Sources
TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL a COMPLAJNT/DISCO§7}':l\{;\°lP| a

RE-INSPECTION . 13/

« RECEIVED

Bureau of Air Monitoring

ARS ID#: (506239 pATE:_l0lz2]47  TiMEIN:_ 1120 TIME OUT: 2000

FACILITY NAME: r': \v ’3\’ QJ\/CLSS —D \I?/ C/\ | MRV

FACILITY LOCATION: 2235 . N Ovnw%p Rloscomr T\

(e e do v \ 3 280sS

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: (o< v \’/ Ce PLSwO  PHONE: Yo7 4Xl- oo

CONTACT NAME: PHONE:

|PART : NOTIFICATION

{check appropriate box)

1. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior o startup a

2. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit a

|PART II: CLASSIFICATION

Facility indicated on notification form that it is: O No notification form
(check appropriate box) 0 Drop store/out of business/petroleum
A.
1. Existing small arca source 0 2. New small area source a
dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr
transfer only, x <200 gal/yr transfer only, x < 200 gal/yr
both types, x < 140 gal/yr both types, x < 140 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) {constructed on or after 12/9/91)
3. Existing large arca source 4 4. New large arca source [3)/
dry-to-dry only, 140 < x <2,100 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, 140 <x<2,100 gal/yr
transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
(constructed beforc 12/9/91) , (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
5. This is a correct facility classification [D’( N OCan not determine
If no, please check the appropriate classification:
a facility qualified for a general permit as number above
0 facility exceeds above limits and is not eligible for a general permit

B. The total quantity of perchlorocthylene (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning

facility was l\‘j|3 gallons.

lofs Revised 8/11/97



“PARTIH: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS

Is the fésl)onSil)!‘é‘ofﬁcial of the dry cleaning facility:
(check approprialc boxes)

1. Storing perchlorocthylenc in tightly scaled and impervious containers? G’<’ ON UN/A
2. Examining the containers for lcakage? ' 124 aN OnNvA
3. Closing and securing machine doors cxcept during loading/unloading? E& aN
4, Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in sealed containers for at Q/
least 24 hours prior to disposal? ‘ Y ON ON/A
5. Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressurc for carbon adsorber .
beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications? Oy ON ON/A
| PART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS K

In Part I1-A:
If classification 1 has been checked, no controls are required. Proceed to Part V.

1f classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A below).

If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be cquipped with cither a refrigerated
condenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbon adsorber must have been
installed prior to September 22, 1993

If classification 4 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A and B below).

A. Has the reéponsible official of all new sources and existing large area sources:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent controls? E]<[ N
2. Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closed-loop vapor venting system? El§ aN anN/aAa
3. Equipped the condenscr with a diverter valve so airflow will be directed away from the

condenser upon opening the door? oYy ON ana
4. Measurcd and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated

condenser on a wecklv/bi-weekly basis? @Y ON
5. Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours i the exhaust temperaturc of the

condenser exceeded 45°F? o¢ ON ONnA
6. Conducted all tempcraturc monitoring alter an appropriate cooldown period and after

verifying that the coolant had been complcetely charged? D‘é 0N

20of 5 Revised 8/11/97



[

B. Has the responsible official of an existing large or new large arca source also:
1. Mcasured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser located
on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weekly basis? ;7 aN
2. Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenser
inlet and outlet weckly? oy ON Of/A I
Is the temperature differential cqual to or greater than 20° F? ay anN Dﬁ/A
3. Measured and recorded the perc concentration in the exhaust strecam weekly
at the end of the final drying cycle while the machinc is venting to the adsorber,
if machines arc equipped with a carbon adsorber? Oy ON E‘ﬁ/l\
Is the perc concentration equal to or less than 100 ppmn? Oy ON Dﬁ/A
4. Assurcd that the samnling port on the carbon adsorber exhaust for measuring,
perc concentrations is at fcast 8 duct diameters downstrecam of any bend, contraction,
or expansion; is at least 2 duct diameters upstream from any bend, contraction,
or expansion; and downstrecam {rom no other inlet? ay ON C‘{N/A
5. Equipped transfer machines (drycrs, reclaimers, and washers) with individual
condenser coils? Oy ON B/N/A
6. Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times? Oy ON E/N/A
Yo e P O T A TS
HI’ART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS H
Has the responsibie official:
(check appropriate boxes)
1. Maintained receipts for perc purchased? D’( UN
2. Maintained rolling monthly averages of perc consumption? E& aN
3. Maintained leak dctection inspection and repair reports for the following:
a. documentation of lcaks rcpaired w/in 24 hirs? or; @Y ON ON/A
b. documentation of parts ordered to repair leak and leak repairc'd"w/in 2 days E/
and parts installed w/in 5 days of receipt? Y ON ON/A
4. Maintained calibration data? gor applicable direct reading instruments) ay anN MN/A
5. Maintained cxhaust duct monitoring data on perce concentrations? Oy ON @ﬁ/A
6. Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan? Eﬁ’ LN
7. Maintained deviation rcpbns? oy an af/a
Problem corrected? ay dnN E(N/A
8. Maintained compliance plan, if applicable? ay ON E@/A

3of3
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|PART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS

inspection?

2. Has the facility maintained a leak log?
Hose cohncclions, fittings,
couplings, and valves
Door gaskets and seating
Filter gaskets and seating
Pumps
Solvent tanks and containers

Walter separators

L

Odor (noticéablc perc odor)

Halogen leak detector

3. Docs the responsible official check the following areas for leaks?

v ON ON/A
&V ON ON/A
@{ ON ON/A
@¢ ON ON/A

of ON ON/A

- ON ON/A
4. Which method of detection is used b;/ the responsible official?
Visual examination (condensed solvent on exterior surfaces)

Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets)

Muck cookers
Stills
Exhaust damperé '

Diverter valves

Cartridge filter housings

Usc of direct-reading instrumentation (F1D/PID/calorimetric tubes)

If using direct-reading instrumentation, is the equipment:

1. Does the responsible official conduct a weekly (for small sources, bi-weekly) leak detection and repair

# on
& on

oY ON ON/A
@Y aN ana
&Y ON ON/A

D{ ON ON/A

¥ ON ON/A

%\DDDD{

>

a. Capable of detecting perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-300 ppm?  OY 0ON
b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each use
(PID/FID only)? ay AanN
c. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis? ay anN
d. Keptin a clean and sccure arca when not in use? ay OnN
¢. Verified for accuracy by use of duplicate samples (calorimetric only)? ay adN
VPR PRCLI DA VF ST SV R D KT~ W) AL T T W11 YRR O ¥ L
[ond Eledeley 1o\ 2z \qq
Inspector’s Name (Please Print) Date of Inspection
Andd_Q Sket: ozl
Inspecior’s Signature Approximate Date of Next Inspection
40of 5 Revised 8/11/97
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TG AT S TR e e BT bt AL e W b T L s st e a Bt e BT et TR e e

& TITLE V AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
INSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT
TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL [] COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY [T]  _ RE-INSPECTION
TIMEIN:___ VL3O TIMEOUT.__ 2. OQ AIRs ID#:_O5 50 34
TYPEOFFACILITY: Y Dy C Vo epmrws oo
FACILITY NAME: et e Dy Cleaan DATE:__ 161 22 (63
FACILITY LOCATION:___ 222 AN). () v e lotsua TV ’
Oviawde =\ TS TROS
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL:_Gzvy  Coyruan o PHONE NUMBER:__ &7 Y% - 2ol

7
7

/" Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facility is found to be in
compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).

A,,D - Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the following compliance
discrepancies were noted:

COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED

RECEIVED
el 5 1997

& Mobile Sources

COMMENTS:
ﬁltﬁ\/l‘ljﬁz 1A Cowa P"("V‘C--G
The Annual Compliance Certification form has been properly certified and submitted to the inspector. YESD NO/
DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: 1of Z.Z/ G5
’ (Approximate)
INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY: “Tood  Fledte: ey

\ . G (Please Print)
N R § i N\,,_ : '~.
INSPECTOR’S SIGNATURE: ’%Y)(\f&* JOEL_._.D PHONE NUMBER:__ 33~ "752—‘1'

Page of Revised 10/96



Perchloroethylene Dry Cleaning Faci‘l.i.ty Notification

"Facility Name and Location

1. Facility Owner/Company Name (Name of corporation, agency, or individual owner):

T QASS ciemnkl gve oo | o]

2. Site Name (For example, plant name or number):

3. Hazardous Waste Generator Identification Number: fic /-u‘Z Tust MoVED ,
' ¥ ' YO, LoCAT ionS <

4. Facility Location:

Street Address: 223 A/ ORANGE BloSSam1 JAL
City: ' - : .County: Zip Code: -~ - e b
Ok LpN Do ORANCE |

Responsible Official

6. Name and Title of Responsible Official: ' e
_ .4’/ > - A/ ‘A . . - o8 ) T, o . )
GARY) CAPULING PreSibenT

7. Responsible’Official Mailing Address:

Organization/Firm: - /7257 CLIASS CLEANER - N
Street Address: 223 A/ ORANGE  BlosSem TRAL

City: - e —ee - C . Zio Code: I I
Y prLANGD ounty _ 'P’ 397/{0 =

8. Responsible Official Telephone Number: _
Telephone:  (4o07) 4fg/- zovo Fax: (4b7) (4F - 5167

Facility Contact (If different from Responsible Official)

9. Name and Title of Facility Contact (For example, plant manager):

10. Facility Contact Address:

Street Address:

City: Zip Code:
11. Facility Contact Telephone Number:
Telephone: ' ) - Fax: ( ) -
SEP 12 199
DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) " Page 13 of 16 ) L
Effective: 6-25-96 Bureau of Air Monitoring

& Mobile Sources

|
!
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Facility Information

Ejt) Provide the mformatlon below for each machme at the facnhty Indlcate the type of machme ‘the date of _
purchase, and the date the control device was installed, if appllcable :

— - _|... |Date Date |Date . _|Date - - |Date - - |Date - -
Machine Control Machine Control Machine . |Control
Initially Device Initially Device Initially Device
Type of Machine ID |Purchased |[Installed ID |Purchased |Installed ID |Purchased |Installed
Example #1  03-OCT-93 12-NOV-93 #2 08-DEC-9!] #3  02-MAR-92 02-MAR-92
Dry-to-Dry Unit ZENZ i M IR CLeDN AT
(1) w/ ref. condenser /956 (/956 /993

(2) w/ carbon adsorber

(3) w/ no controls

[W&sher Unit

(4) w/ ref. condenser

(5) w/ carbon adsorber

(6) w/ no controls

[Dryer Unit

(7) w/ ref. condenser

"|(8) w/ carbon adsorber

(9) w/ no controls

[Reclaimer Unit

(10) w/ ref. condenser

(11) w/carbon adsorber

$4

(12) w/ no controls

(b) Control devices are required, but not yet installed | ]

(c) No control devices are required to be installed L ]

2.(a) What was the total quantity of perchlorocthylene (perc) purchased in the latest 12 months?

"/3. 9 1gallons

(b) If less than 12 months, how many? | ] months

Check why it is less than 12 months: New owner: | ] New store: | ] Did not keep records: [ - ] -

3. What is the facility's source classification based on the definitions found in section (3) of Part 11?
(Indicate with an "X". Select one classification only.)

e
mb R

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2)

Effective: 6-25-96

Existing small area source |

Existing large area source |

New small area source

Page 14 of 16

1

New large area source !k |



’@ What control technology is required on machines pursuant to section (5) of Part 11 of this notification form?
(Indicate with an "X".)

—_——— . - _——— e —_— S S [ ’

Existing large area source T LT T e I o

Carbon adsorber L1 . Refrigerated condenser L_‘/_]

 Newsmallareasource .. LTI L
Refrigerated condenser | I o ~-—--—- S T e #”m—_iw‘ o T

New large area source
Refrigerated condenser | | - -

5. A facility which contains non-exempt emissions units shall not be eligible to use the general permit pursuant

to Rule 62-213.300, F.A.C. Verify that all steam and hot water generating units on-site meet the followmg
exemption criteria or that no such units exist on-site: . -

All steam and hot waler generating units on-site (1) have a total heat input of 10 million BTU/hr or less (298 -
boiler HP or less), and (2) are fired exclusively by natural gas except for periods of natural gas curtailment
during which propane or fuel oil containing no more than one percent sulfur is fired.__.

All steam and hot water generating units exempt [ / ] : _ SRR
No such units on-site L]

Equipment Monitoring and Recordkeeping Information
Check all logs which are required to be kept on-site in accordance with the requirements of this general permit:
(a) Purchase receipts and solvent purchases
(b) Leak detection inspection and repair
(c) Refrigerated condenser temperature monitoring
@) Carbon adsorber exhaust perc concentration monitoring

(e) Instrument calibration

RERERK

(f) Start-up, shutdown, malfunction plan

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 15 0f 16
Effective: 6-25-96




Please indicate with an "X” the appropriate selection:~ =~ =~ 7 T S ’ -

Surrender of Existing Air Permit(s)

[ ]  Ihereby surrender all existing air permits authorizing operation of the
facility indicated in this notification form; specifically, permit number(s) —  ———— -

[ XI No air permits currently exist for the operation of the facility indicated in
this notification form. - .

Responsible Official Certification

this notification. 1 hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the
Statements made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, I agree to operate and —---
maintain the air pollutant emissions units and air pollution control equipment described above so as to
comply with all terms and conditions of this general permit as set forth in Part Il of this notification form.

I will promptly notify the Department of any changes to the information contained in this notification.

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 16 of 16
Effective: 6-25-96
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BEST AVAILABLE COPM
/

H%%&éd@%u%mm%wwm

p /6‘ //ﬂ) Aa/o% a/@%d@)_. e

1. Facility d Zfa/ Oﬁ_/?ﬁ _—
1. Wzﬂ/ﬁm A/@/ on. 5h |

2. Site Nam| "~ st L _—
2 /nd ol

pi 4 3/10%/@/ ba__n@uvjdry@ area. =
4. Facility L ___Source wy /“&7_4:‘% | 2 |

Sueet Ad 54d) ot WZM Y/

= im "/m»k mﬁ_wﬁl%m

3. Hazardou| -

8 - Facility 1._.,~

. % o |
6. Name and ~ . é & %m ’6‘\'6\ ———” R
Wer ooy W) Y
CA - = w8
7. Responsib :(:) “\’ﬂ‘_\Q &
Organizati ) ‘_\3\-\ & |
City: (4 // S
___ ) Leogyett s
8. Responsibl]
Telephone

9. Name and Title of Facility Contact (For example, plant manager):

10. Facility Contact Address: >
S

Street Address:

City: County: Zip Code:

I'l. Facility Contact Telephone Number-
L Telephone: ( ) - Fax: ( )

RECEIVED

SEP 12 19%

2.
oy Pton.n No 62:213.9002) Page 13 of 16 Bureau of Air Momtorlng
Effective: 6-25-96
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Perchloroethylene Dry Cleaning Facility Notification

Facility Name and Location

1. Facility Owner/Company Name (Name of corporation, agency, or individual owner):
FzsT  CLASS O penAER- ==

2. Site Name (For example, plant name or number):

3. Hazardous Waste Generator ldentification Number: ﬁ" /'4;7)7' Tust AMOVED
' ' . o AN Lol Tion . <
(Zp 984250 (2 b B row '

4. Facility Location: . . . )
Street Address: 223 A/ ORANGEE BLSS a1 TRA L
City: A , : . County: o Zip Code:
OF LAN e OTRANCAEE

cility Identification Number.(DEP Use):

22805

Responsible OfTicial

6. Name and Title of Responsible Official:
GhAZy CAFUANG LrESiDenT
7. Responsibie Official Mailing Address: o N
Organization/Firm: - 7257 CIASS CLEANER - TN
Street Address: 2232 A/ CRANGEE  Blos5e7T TRAU

City: . T County: Zip Code: - -

_ CBAANDE AN CE 52505
8. Responsible Official Telephone Number:

Telephone: (7‘07) Y/ 2o Fax: (,,'/5,7) (H§ - 5167

Facility Contact (1f different from Responsible Official)

9. Name and Title of Facility Contact (For example; plant ménager):

10. Facility Contact Address: TN
| )
Street Address: K_/{_
Ciry: County: Zip Code:

11. Facility Contact Telephone Number:

Telephone: ( ) - Fax: ( ) - \
SEP 12 1930
DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 13 of 16 B £ Al .
Effective: 6-25-96 ureau of Air Monitoring

& Mobile Sources



Facility Information

1.(a) Provide the information below for each machine at the facility. Indicate the type of machine, the date of
its purchase, and the date the control device was installed, if applicable.

Date Date Date Date Date ~ |Date
‘ Machine . |Control Machine Control Machine Control
Initially Device Initially Device Initially Device
Type of Machine ID |Purchased |Installed ID [Purchased [Installed ID |Purchased |Installed
Example #1 03-OCT-93 12-NOV-93 #2 08-DEC-9] #3 02-MAR-92 02-MAR-92
Dry-to-Dry Unit J2EN ZacC-r A i Cieng ATHX
(1) w/ ref. condenser /95 ¢ [15¢ /98¢ /95% 1993 /77

(2) w/ carbon adsorber

(3) w/ no controls

' [Washer Unit

(4) w/ ref. condenser

(5) w/ carbon adsorber

(6) w/ no controls

[Dryer Unit

(7) w/ ref. condenser

"[(8) w/ carbon adsorber

(9) w/ no controls

[Reclaimer Unit

(10) w/ ref. condenser

(11) w/carbon adsorber

(12) w/ no controls

(b) Control devices are required, but not yet installed | ]

2.(a) What was the total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased in the latest 12 months?

/3.9

(b) If less than 12 months, how many? ] months

gallons

Check why it is less than 12 months: New owner: | | New store: | ] Did not keep records: | ]

3. What is the facility's source classification based on the definitions found in section (3) of Part 11?

(Indicate with an "X". Select one classification only.)

Existing small area source |

Existing large area source .

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2)

Effective: 6-25-96

New small area source

. Page 14 of 16
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New large area source X |




4. What control technology is required on machines pursuant to section (5) of Part II of this notification form?
(Indicate with an "X".)

Existing large area source P \
Carbon adsorber [ ] Refrigerated condenser 7 f]

New small area source .
Refrigerated cohdenser [~ ]

New large area source
Refrigerated condenser [ l/ ]

5. A facility which contains non-exempt emissions units shall not be eligible to use the general permit pursuant
to Rule 62-213.300, F.A.C. Verify that all steam and hot water generating units on-site meet the following
exemption criteria or that no such units exist on-site:

All steam and hot water generating units on-site (1) have a total heat input of 10 million BTU/hr or less (298

boiler HP or less), and (2) are fired exclusively by natural gas except for periods of natural gas curtailment
during which propane or fuel oil containing no more than one percent sulfur is fired. . .._ _. .

.. All steam and hot water generating units exempt [ / ]
No such units on-site L1

Equipment Monitoring and Recordkeeping Information
Check all logs which are required to be kept on-site in accordance with the requirements of this general permit:
(a) Purchase receipts and solvent purchases

(b) Leak detection inspection and repair

EER

(c) Refrigerated condenser temperature monitoring

(d)&rbamdsefbcrwhzmst?m(hcmmmeﬂmrmg’\/w[ﬁj’ ‘

(e) Instrument calibration

[\[\

(f) Start-up, shutdown, malfunction plan

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 15 of 16
Effective: 6-25-96



Surrender of Existing Air Permit(s)

Please indicate with an "X" the appropriate selection:

[ ]  1hereby surrender all existing air permits authorizing operation of the
facility indicated in this notification form; specifically, permit number(s) T e

[ X| No air permits currently exist for the operation of the facility indicated in .
this notification form.

Responsible Official Certification

I, the undersigned, am the responsible official, as defined in Part Il of this form, of the facility addressed in
this notification. I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the
Statements made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, I agree to operate and
maintain the air pollutant emissions units and air pollution control equipment described above so as to
comply with all terms and conditions of this general permit as set forth in Part Il of this notification form.

I will promptly notify the Department of any changes to the information contained in this notification.

-

&

A

Date / /

/ »}é /@ A | 2—IE-97

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 16 of 16
Effective: 6-25-96
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- - . TITLE V AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT

» . " INSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT /

. ‘TYEE“QF_I_‘N‘S’PECT‘IQN:_A- - ANNUALT@/ . COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY [ | 'RE-INSPECTION [ ]

TIME IN: Q20 TIME OUT: . AIRS ID#:__ 0G5 56 34Y

TYPE OF FACILITY: ’Dm, Clenmey '

FACILITY NAME: ¥ \vs+ Clees Duvur Clecissy DATE: & / 19 /97
“[FACILITY LOCATION: 222 A0 Ovesnce Ploge Tuall

Oy lawde £} 32905
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL:_ (o, vy Caplang ___ _PHONENUMBER:_ 4§ - 200
|:| Based on the resuit§ ofthe compliance requirements evaluated during thié.inspection, the fa~cililyvis found to be in

e6mpliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).

Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the following compliance
. discrepancies were noted:

COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM 1 _FQ,LLQW-UPACT,.IQN,.REQU;IRED

/Uc Rolfiis Feve consomplion s motl rewspe Z
Mo Leak Qﬂ%c')%u;/—og, o . .
Ao COVVQC:{‘\u-e Ac-%\?;_‘Lo& . o
./Uo ,Qeﬁ‘%\ Condensew Loy | . o

(—T= Mp\

/7/“2" C@U‘é"wvs No‘é, %ealecl_' /" ) " N

a\x .
COMMENTS:
.j)“ -
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Orange County Environmental Protection Department

PERCHLOROETIIYLENE DRY CLEANERS
. TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CIHECKLIST
TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL v COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY 0
RE-INSPECTION a

ATRS T0#: 0G50 394 paTE:_ /1957  mmEN:_ 93O TimME ouT:
FACILITY NAME: Fwvst Class DV\&’ Closuen
FACILITY LOCATION: B P OAT

Ovleandes  F 328 o<

—

|PART I: NOTIFICATION |

(check appropriate box)
1. Existing facilily notificd DARM by 9/1/96 ' T
2. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup a

]

3. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit

[PART I: CLASSIFICATION |

Facility indicated on notification form that it is:
(check appropriate box) :

A.
1. Existing small area source . a 2. New small area source - a
dry-to-dry only, x<140 gal/yr - dry-to-dry only, x<140 gal/yr
transfcr only, x<200 gal/yr transfer only, x<200 gal/yr
both types, x<140 gal/yr both types, x<140 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or afler 12/9/91)
3. Existing large arca source a -4, New large arca source B/
dry-to-dry only, 140<x<2, 100 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, 140<x<2, 100 gal/yr
transfer only, 200<x<],800 gal/yr transfer only, 200<x<1,800 gal/yr
both types, 140<x<1,800 gal/yr both types, 140<x<1,800 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)

This is a correct facility classification Y anN

I no, pleasc check the appropriate classification:

a facility qualificd for a general permit as number above
a facility exceeds above limits and is not eligible lor a general permit

B. The lotal quantity of perchlorocthylene {perc) purchased within the preceding 12 monthis by this dry clcaning

facility was [j[f_)g gallons,

w—— T ——
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| PART I GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS |

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility:
(check appropriate boxes)

Storing perchloroethylene in tigh

1d impervious containers? D’Y/DN

Examining the containers for leak? anN
Closing and securing machinc doors except during loading/unloading? aN
Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in scaled containers for at G/

least 24 hours prior to disposal? aN
Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and stcam pressurc for carbon adsorber @(
beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications? Qy UON A

|PART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS |

In Part II-A:

1.

2.

-If classification 1 has been checked, no controls are required. Proceed to Part V.

If classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complcte A below).

If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with cither a refrigerated
condenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbon adsorber must have been
installed prior to September 22, 1993

If classification 4 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A and B below).

A. Mas the responsible official of all new sources and existing large area sources:
(check appropriate boxes)

Equipped all machines with the appropriatc vent controls? E'Y/

Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closcd-loop vapor venting system? aON ON/A

. Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will be directed away from the

condenser upon opening the door? B’A\I IN
. Measured and recorded the temperature of the outlet cxhaust streain of a refrigerated
condenser on a weckly basis? Y OGN
aN _~
@14

. Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the

condenser exceeded 45°F?

Conducted all temperature monitoring after an appropriate cooldown period and after
verifying that the coolant had been completely charged?

20f4 Revised 10/28/96




B. Has the responsible official of an existing large or new large arca source also:

1. Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condcnscr located Q/
on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machincs on a weekly basis?

2. Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenscr

inlet and outlet weekly? ay /
Is the temperature differential equal to or greater thdn 20° F? ay N
3. Measured and recorded the perc concentration in the exhaust stream weekly
at the end of the final drying cycle while the machine is venting to the adsorber,
if machines are equipped with a carbon adsorber? Ay 4N D‘N/

Is the perc concentration equal to or less than 100 ppm? Oy ON ﬁ///k

4. Assured that the sampling port on the carbon adsorber exhaust for measuring
perc concentrations is at least 8 duct diameters downstream of any bend, contraction,
or cxpansion; 1s at least 2 duct diameters upstream from any bend, contraction,

or expansion; and downstream {rom no other inlet? gy 4N ,«J} A
5. Equipped transfer machines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual

condenscr coils? ay 4N DN//A
6. Rouled airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times? Yy ON Q@A

[PART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS

\=—

‘Has the responsible official:

(check appropriate boxes) m,/
1. Maintained receipts {or perc purchased? ON
2. Maintained rolling monthly averages of perc consumption? ay
3. Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for tlie following:
a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or; ay B’{
b. documentation of parts ordered to repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 days
and parts installed w/in 5 days of receipt? gy d
4. Maintained calibration data? (or direct reading instruments only) dy UnN m
5. Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations? : dy 4N ,1///1(
6. Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan? C’ﬁ anN
7. Maintained deviation reports? ay @1(
Problem corrected? ay
8. Maintained compliance plan, if applicable? gy 0N D@\
[PART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS / ]

1. Does the responsible official conduct a weekly leak detection and repair inspection? oy ON ’I
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2. Which method of detection is uscd by the respoasible oflicial?
Visual cxamination (condcnsed solvent on cxterior surfaces)
Physical detection (airflow fclt through gaskets)
Odor (noticcablc perc odor)
Usc of dircct-reading instrumentation (F1D/P1D/calorimetric tubes)
If using dircct-reading instrumentation, is the equipment:
a. Capable of detecling perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-500 ppm?

b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after cach usc
(PID/FID only)?

c. Inspccted for lcaks and obvious sighs of sear on a wecekly basis?
d. Kept in a clean and sccurc area when not in use?

c. Vecrified for accuracy by usc of duplicate samples (calorimetric only)?

3. Has the {acility maintained a Jeak log?

4. Docs the responsible official check the following arcas for lcaks?

Hosc connections, fitlings, u{ E/
couplings, and valves C aN Muck cookers Y anN

Door gaskets and scaling Lé )\ Stills D‘{ aN
Filter gaskets and seating ay 0ON Exhaust dampers E'é ON
Pumps Cé anN Diverter valves Qé’\/ ON
Solvent tanks and containcrs Eé/ OnN Cartridge filter housings aN
Walter separators ay aN

Name of Responsible Official

Todd Fletcher
Inspector’s Name (Please Print) Date of Inspection
Inspector’s Signature - Approximalte Date of Next Inspection
4 of 4 Revised 10/28/96
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DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GE L PERMIT
ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION FO

AIRS ID#0950344 E C E , V E D

FIRST CLASS CLEANER INC

GARY CAPUANO .
223 N ORANGE BLOSSOM TRAIL JAN 2 9 fgg 8
ORLANDO FL 32805 Urbay of .
I Monite:
Wobite S.'OurcletsO e
Do NOT Remove Label
Annual Reporting Period: _ /—/ 1997 TO /(2 -3/ 1978

Based on each term or condition of the Title V general air permit, my facility has remained in coméliyee with DEP Rule
62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), during the period covered by this statement. YES Uno

I NO, complete the following:

#1. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance: from to

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

86 |LC EW
P

Method used to demonstrate compliance: ;Y

#2. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance: from to

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

As the responsible official, I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the statements made in this .
notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, my annual consumption of perchloroethylene solvent, based upon purchase receipts,
does not exceed 2,100 gallons per year for dry-to dry facilities or 1,800 gallons per year Sfor transfer or combination faahnes

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: cary . CAPuaNo O 6{\/\/“ /(698

Namé (Please Print) J Slgnatu/re / Date

*This form is made available to you as an aid in order to meet your annual compliance certification requirements. It is at the
discretion of the responsible official to use this form. :

11/06/97



BEST AVAILABLE COPY
PERCHLO‘IOI«]HYLENE DRY CLEANERS DEL S

ROLELLY B s
1997

TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT

COMPLIANCE I

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL

1/ 7@/ 7P

PE TION CHECKLIST Bureau of Air Monitoring
ile Sources
COMPLAINT/DISCO%JN&;) a

%.

AIRS ID#: OS5 G AY ‘:L DATE:

o lzleW

TIMEIN: .20  TIME OUT: 200

FACILITY NAME: __ —waY  Cles< D vy Clecucy
FACILITY LOCATION: 225. N Owevee Bloscoun e\
[}
(—\/\C\\«-AO F\ 272805
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: _ (5w v Ceapu “wd  PHONE: Yo7 4K|- Toow
L]
CONTACT NAME: PHONE:
e

[PART I: NOTIFICATION A H

(check appropriate box) ® (\

J. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup ;% %, (f:, Q

. (4
2. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit % O "\’0 L a
St
0 % .‘gf' A

[PART II: CLASSIFICATION %2, ~ |

Facility indicated on notification form that it is:
(check appropriate box)
A.

1. Existing small arca source

dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr

transfer only, x <200 gal/yr
both types, x < 140 gal/yr

(constructed before 12/9/91)

3. Existing large arca source a0
dry-to-dry only, 140 < x <2,100 gal/yr
transfcr only, 200 < x < 1,300 gal/yr
both types, 140 <x < 1,800 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91)

5. This is a correct facility classification

O No%hofjcation form

0O Drop store/out of business/petrolcum
2. New small area source a
dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/vr
transfer only, x < 200 gal/yr
both types, x < 140 gal/yr
(constructed on or after 12/9/91)
4. New large arca source [il/
dry-to-dry only, 140 <x < 2,100 gal/~t
transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
(constructed on or after 12/9/9]1)

w¢  on

OCan not dctermine

If no, plcase check the appropriate classification:
a facility qualified for a general permit as nuinber above
a facility excceds above limits and is not eligible for a general permit

. The total quantity of perchlorocthylene (perc) purchascd within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning

facility was |::“3 gallons.

lof5 Revised 8/11/97
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PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS
TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIS'T
TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL

0 COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY . 0O
RE-INSPECTION lk/ a

ars i 0 950344 pare: 2//0/‘?X
FACILITY NAME: _ 105 Class Dr\/ \G’o\ners
FACILITY LOCATION: _ 2 5 N, Oromo)e, B 0550m Tm, ’

“ Oclondo  FL 32805
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL : Gor\{ C,a’puano prione: H07 = 4R - 2000
CONTACT NAME: '\,\]ev\d# ' LOM  General Y\'\Q\,r E'

-—-“--'--v‘

TIME IN: ‘/LQG';” TIME OU'T: (/(5

PHHONE:

“._;.ART.] N()||| e A“()N ' . e e

“RECEIVED

(LI\LLR .\ppmpu e lm\)

. New facility notilicd DARM 30 days prior to startup

u
2. Facitity taited 1o notify DARM 1o use general permil DEC 2 8 \99& ) 0l
T T o = T O — Dnrn Qf_Alr hﬂonltonng
leARl 11: CLASSIFICA’ I'ON . & Mobile Sources
Facility indicated on notification form that it is: N U No notification form
(check appropriatc box) - S O Drop storc/out of business/petroleum
A. T

1. Existing small arcea source a
dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr

transfer only, x <200 gal/yr

Loth types, x < 140 gal/yr

(constructed belore 12/9/91)

2. New small area source 1]
dry-to-dry anly, x < 140 gallyr

transfer only, x <200 pal/yr

both types, x < 140 gal/yr

(constracted on or alter 12/9/91)

3. Existing large arca source a 4. New large area source lZJ/
dry-lo-dry only, 140 < x <2,100 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, 140 < x < 2,100 gal/yr
transler only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr

Loth types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr

. (constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or afler 12/9/91)

S. This is a corrcct facility classification ay ON :  OCan not determine

Il no, please check the appropriate classification:
a fucility qualificd for a general permit as namber above
) facility excceds above limits and is not cligible for a general permit

Ihe total quantity of perchlorocthylene (pere) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning
facility was _{\490 gallons.

1 of5 Revised 9/15/97
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PART 1II: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS n
Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility:
(check apprapriate boxes)
L. Storing perchiorocthylenc in tightly scated and impervious containers? CK( GON anN/A
2. Examining the containers for leakage? MY ON CIN/A
3. Closing and sccuring machine doors except during loading/unloading? gy On
4. Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in seated containers for ot M/

Icast 24 hours prior to disposal? Ay UN ON/A
5. Maintaining solvent-to-cabon ratios and steium pressuve for carbon ndsoirber u/

beds according to the nunulacturee’s specilications? Y UN UIN/A

”J’AR'I‘ 1V: PROCESS VENT CONTROIS “

In Part 11-A: — T ———— —

It classification 1 hay heen cheeleed, no controly are requived. Procecd to Pt v,

If classification 2 has been checked, the wachine should b

¢ ¢quipped with n refrigerated condenser
(complete A helow). K

If classification 3 has been checked, the wiachine should he equipped with cither a refrigerated

condenser or a ¢arboa adsarber (camplete A and B below), Carbon adsarber muest have heen
installed prior to September 22, 1993

If classification 4 has been checked, the machine should be cquipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A and 13 helow).

A. 1as the responsible official of all new sources and existing large area sources:
(check appropriate boxcs)

1. Gquipped all machines with the appropriatc vent controls? Gy QN
2. Eeuipped dry-to-dry machines with a closed-loop vapor venting systcim? m UN UN/A

3. Lquipped the condenser with a diverter valve so aitflow will be dirccted away from the @r{
condenscr upon opening the door? UN ON/A

. Mecasured and recarded the temperature of the outlet exhanst stream of a refrigerated m/
condcnser on a weekly/bi-weckly basis? Y UN

5. Repaired or :i(lj\lle(l the cquipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the m/ . i
condenser excecded 457 177 Y UN UN/A

Conducted all temperature monitoring aficr an appropriate cooldown period and aller
verifying that the coolant had been complelely charged?

0.

—— —

205 . Revised 9715797
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B. Has the responsible official of an existing large or new large aven souree also:

L. Mceasured and 1ccorded the exhanst teimperature on the outlet side of the condenser loented

on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and drycr machines on a weekly l):lsi_s'l EZ_I/Y UN
2, Mceasurced and recorded the washer exhaust temperature al the condenser
inlet and outlet weekly? Uy UN Cﬁ\l//\
Is the temperature difTerential equal to or greater than 20° 7 ay onN afA
3.

Mcasurcd and recorded the pere concentration in the exhaust stream weekly

at the end of the final drying cycle while (he machine is venting to the adsotber,
if machines are equipped with a carthon adsoiber?

ay anN B(/A

Oy UN G/A

‘ay oN B&A
. Equipped transfer machines (drycers, reclhaimcrs, and washers) with individual ' m/
condeunser coils? . ay ON BN/A

ay anN @</A

Is the perc concentration cqual (o or less than 100 ppm?

. Assurcd that the sampling port on the caibon adsotber exhaust for mcasnring
perc concentrations is at least 8 duct dinmeters downstream of any bend, contraction
or cxpansion; is at least 2 ducl diamclers upstream from any bend, contraclion,
or ecxpansion; and downstream fraom no other inlet?

6. Routed airflow to the carbon adsoiber (if used) at all times?

N

“l‘AR’l‘ V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS

1Ias the vesponsible official:

(check appropriate boxcs)

1. Maintained reccipts for perc purchased? l{Y ON
2. FA

ON

Maintained rolling monthly total of pere consumption?

3. Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the {vf()llo\\-i.l'lg:
a. documentation ol leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or; A i mﬁ anN QN/A
L. documentation of parts ordered to repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 days ‘
and. parts installed w/in 5 days of reccipt? : 1 QfY anN OnN/A
4. Maintained calibration dala? gor applicable direct reading instruments) : Oy ON @A
5. Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on pere concentrations? ‘ Oy ON @A
. 6. Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan? @Y uN
. 7. Maintained deviation reports? Oy unN Eflﬁ/
-.Problcm corrcclcd? ay uN &N/

8. Maintaincd .compliance plan, il applicable? ay ON /A

3ofs ' Revised 9/15/97



[PART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS . |

L. Daocs the responsible official conduct a weekly (for small sources, Li-wecekly) lcak detection and repair

inspection? Ay UN
2. Tlas the facility maintained a leak log? I 0% AN
3. Docs the responsible ofTicial check the following avcas for feaks? i |
ITosc conncclions, ftlings, : .
couplings, and valves _Q/JY anN ON/A Muck cookers lT_’{Y AN ON/A
Door gaskets and scating &Y ON TN/A Stills o @Y ON ONA
Filter gaskets and scaling oy GN AN/A I'ixll:;(lsl dampers E/Y LIN UN/A
Punips LZI/Y GN AnN/A Diverter valves ’ E/{Y N ON/A
Solvenl tanks and containers E‘_‘{Y anN an/A Cartridge Jilter housings EI/Y N ON/A

Walcr scparators C/Y GanN AN/A
4. Which mcthod ol detection is used by the responsible official?
Visual examination (condenscd solvent on cxterior surfiaces)
Physical dectection (airfllow felt through gaskets)
Odor (noliccable pere odor)
Usc of dircct-reading instnumentation (F1ID/P 11D /calorhinctric tnbes)
Ialogen feak delector
10 using divect-rending nstrumentation, Is (he cquipment:
a. Capable of delecting perc vapor concentrations in a range ol 0-500 ppm?

L. Calibrated agaiust a standard gas prior to and aler cach usc
(PID/TID only)?

c. Inspected for feaks aind obvious signs of wear on o weekly Lasis?
d. Keptin a clean and sceure arca when not in usc?

¢. Verificd for accuracy by usc of duplicate samiples (calorimetric only)?

W Buady B | E 12 f1o/5Y

Inspector’s Name '(Plcnsc Print) : : Datc of Tuspection
Mo Bund, - 2/10/59
Inspector’s Signafuie e * Approximate Dhic ol Next Inspection
K T v

405 .o : Reviscd 9/15/97




| ADDITIONAL SITE INFORMATION:

j(\&urw\&) W\(, Ca@)ucmo o \r\o\qé O\lk f(’corcjji
OCCessible ”\(\SP()C_TQ(S at O\n\/ +ime

H(" gG\\l() \‘i' \(\e v\)C\S \4’\@& O\\f(/\\\c,\bl(" ’t(D S(’(J \”CV\C]{
LO“% ) Geﬂefa( W\m\&xﬁ(’r) (\o( e ddCUMC’rH-Q\%iOV\‘
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R et TITLE V AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
: | INSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL [] COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY []

RE-INSPECTION @/

TIME IN; M 4o~ 100 Timeout. (IS ars ot 0950344

type of FAciLITY:  Dry Cleaner

IraciLiTY NAME: FFirst Class br\/ Clmner‘s

7 =T
FACILITY LocaTIoN: 223 N, Omnae, B/osgo/v\ T rai |

DATE: [/ Z// /(3/" ¥

Orlando | FL’ 32905

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: GCA(‘\! CID&PUQY\D

PHONE NUMBER: H07-4§ |- 2000

/ . Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facility is found to be in

compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).

D Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the following compliance

discrepancies were noted:

COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED

CEIVED

DEC 2 8 1998

Bureau of Alr Monltering
& Moblle Sourees

COMMENTS:

%/cmlﬁr\/ N order,

The Annual Compliance Certification form has been properly certified and submitted to the inspector. YESD NOB/
DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: \2-/0 | 49
! (A[')proximale)
INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY: l\\(&\ p}\&tl\(;\!
(Please Print)
INSPECTOR’S SIGNATURE: . J}.L% %W‘“(J/L)j : PHONE NUMBER: (63(0 - C‘SZ(“

Page 'of l

Revised 10/96
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PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS
TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL, ‘.\d/

RIE-INSPECTION ]

COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY a

arsr: 09503494 pare:_ y[23/q5

TIME IN: __[000 TIME ouT: _[[(Q0
FACILITY NAME: stf Class Dr\, C\eaners

FACILITY LOCATION: 223 N, Oro\nqe, BlOSSOm Trai |
Orlando  FL. 32905

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL:  (rary Capuwano  rnone: H07 4R(-2000
1 {
CONTACT NAME;

PITONE:

IPARTI: NOTIFICATION ] - II

(check appropriate box)

1. New facility nolificd DARM 30 days prior 1o startup R E C E a V E D a

2. Facility failed to notify DARM to usc general permit

nER 0 & 1Y d

ll'AR’l‘ 1: CLASSIFICATION Bureau of Air Monitoring ”\

e eSSt S
Facility indicated on notification form that it is: O No nolification form
(check appropriate box) O Drop storc/out of business/petrolcui
A.
1. Existing small arca source a 2. New small area source - Qa
dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr
translcr only, x <200 gal/yr transfer only, x <200 pgal/yr
both types, x < 140 gal/yr both types, x < 140 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
3. Existing large area sour.cc a 4. New large arca sourcer 2/
dry-lo-dry only, 140 < x <2,100 gal/yr dry-lo-dry only, 140 < x <2,100 gal/yr
transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr transfer only, 200 < x < 1, , 300 gal/yr
both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr botl types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or afier 12/9/91)
: 5. This is a correct facility classification @{ ON QCan not determine
1T no, plcasc check the appropriale classification:
Q facility qualilicd for a general permit as number _ above
a facility exceeds above limits and is not cligible for a gencral permit
B. The total quantity of perchtorocthylene (pere) purchascd within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning
facility was 8140 gallons.

lol5 : Revised 9/15/97



[PART 1ll: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS |

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Storing perchlorocthylenc in tightly scaled and impervious containers? @4 ON ON/A
2. Examining the containers for leakage? Y ON OUN/A
3. Closing and sccuring machine doors cxcept during loading/unloading? dY ON
4. Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in scaled containers for at

Icast 24 hours prior (o disposal? L\)’( UN UN/A

. Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and stcam pressurc for carbon adsorber
beds according to the manufacturer’s specilications?

ay onN E/N/A

—C—

[PART 1V: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS |
In Part TI-A:

If classification 1 has been checked, no controls are vequired. Proceed to Part V.

H classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenscer
(complete A below).

If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be cquipped with either a refrigerated

condenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below)., Carbon adsorber must have heen
installed prior to September 22, 1993

If classification 4 has heen checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A and B helow).

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing large area sources:
(check appropriate boxces)

1. Equipped all machines with the appropriatc vent controls? 'TJ{ anN
2. Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closed-loop vapor venting systcm? Y UN ON/A
3. Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will be dirccted away from the &/ .
condenscr upon opening the door? : Y UN ON/A
4. Measurcl and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated _' _
condenscr on a weckly/bi-weckly basis? ay wd
5. Repaircd or adjusted the cquipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperaturc of the E/
condenser cxceeded 45° 7 Y anN ON/A

6. Conducted all temperature monitoring after an appropriatc cooldown period and afler E{ )
verifying that the coolant had been complelely charged? Y UN
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1.

6.

B. Has the responsible official of an existing large or new larpe area source also:

Mecasurcd and recorded the exhaust temperaturc on the outlet side of the condenser located
on dry-to-dry, reclaimier, and drycr machines on a weekly basis?

. Mecasurcd and recorded the washer exhaust tcmperature at the condenser

inlct and outlet weekly?

Is the temperature differential cqual to or greater than 20° F7?

. Mcasurcd and rccorded the pere concentration in the exhaust stream weekly

at the end of the final drying cycle while the machine is venting to the adsotber,
if machines arc cquipped with a carbon adsorber?

Is the perc concentration cqual to or less than 100 ppm?

. Assurcd that the sampling port on the carbon adsorber exhaust for measuring

perc concentrations is at feast 8 duct diameters downstream of any bend, contraction,
or expansion; is at least 2 duct diamclers upstrcamn from any bend, contraction,
or cxpansion; and downstream from no other inle(?

. Equipped transfer machines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual

condcnscr coils?

Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (il used) at all times?

w N7 (X

oy ok ONA

ay 0N mﬁ/\

ay ON Gl'glA
ay ON lf(N/A

ay 0N l]{l//\

Oy ON dN/A

ay ON E’(N/A

UPART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS

3.

. Maintained deviation reports?

. Maintained compliance plan, il applicable?

Has the responsible official:
(check appropriate boxcs)

1
2.

Maintained reccipts for perc purchasced?

Maintained rolling monthly total of perc consumption?

Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the following:
a. documcntation of lcaks repaircd w/in 24 hrs? or;

L. documentation of parts ordered to repair Icak and Icak repaircd w/in 2 days
and parts installed w/in 5 days of receipt?

. Maintained calibration data? ¢or applicable direct reading insiruments)

. Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentralions?
6.

Maintained startup/shutdowivimalfunction plan?

Problem corrected?

Jors

oy on
@y on

aN OnN/A

aOnN ON/A
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[PART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS B

1. Docs the responsible official conduct a weckly (for sinall sourccs, bi-weekly) lcak detection an

d repair
inspection? QK(D anN
2. Has thie facility maintained a Icak log? l:(Y UnN
3. Docs the responsible official check the fotlowing arcas for Icaks?
Hosc connections, fillings, ‘z{ z{
couplings, and valvces a4y ON GN/A Muck cookers Y, ON AON/A
Door gaskets and scaling LJ/Y UN OUN/A Stills E/Y ON GN/A
Filler paskets and scating E/Y aN anN/A Lixhaust dampers E%Y aN anN/A
Punmips L’I/Y ON ON/A Diverter valves t‘.\/Y OUN UN/A
Solvent tanks and containers L/Y ON UN/A Cartridge filter housings Z/Y ON OnN/A
Walcr scparators E/Y N aN/A

4. Which method of detection is used by the responsible official?
Visual examination (condensed solvent on exterior surfaces)
Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets)

Odor (noticcable pere odor)

Usc of dircct-reading instrumentation (FID/PD/calorimetric tubes)

DEQ\@\E\

Halogen Icak delector
If using dircet-reading instrumentation, is the equipment: Eﬁ//\
a. Capable of delecting pere vapor concentrations in a range of 0-500 ppm? Qy UN

L. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and afler cach usc

(PID/FID ouly)? ay UN
c. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weckly basis? ay OGN
d. Kcept in a clean and sccure arca when not in usc? ] Oy UN
e. Verificd for accuracy by usc of duplicate samples (calorimetric only)? ay adnN

Tl Bundy - /23 /498

Inspector’s Namc (Plcasc Print) Dalc of Inspection
M Dds, 2/t3/99
7 Inspcctor’ naturc Approximalc Datc of Next Inspection
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K + . TITLEV AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT"
- INSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT

TYPE OF INSPECTION: - ANNUAL @/

29/
/ /K./%]

COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY [ ] RE-INSPECTION [ ]

TIMEIN. - 1000 TIME OUT:
TYPE OF FACILITY: \3(\9 Cleane

Fiest Class Dr\/ Cleaner

1100

ars io#:_09 50244

FACILITY NAME: pate: 11 /13/48
FACILITY LOCATION:_ 2435 N, Oran 13 Rlossom Tra;l ' “
5 Or/anclo /:l/ 32805

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: @An Cabua nO proNE Numser: H0 7~ 481 - 2000

D Based on the results offhc compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facility is found to be in
~compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).

’
@ - Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the following compliance
discrepancies were noted:

COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED

Mo ’f'Fmpc’falefQ /03 kfinspeﬁ/m in 3 months

RECEIVED

BEC-2-8-1vw

Bureau of Alr Monitonine
& Niobils Sources

COMMENTS:

The Annual Compliance Certification form has been properly certified and submitted to the inspector. YESD NO/
DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: Q /23 /6}7
_ (Apploxlma(e)
INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY: 1 (kC\ BUY\O[ \!
(Please Print)
INSPECTOR’S SIGNATURE: Mo\ Jg(//ﬂ()’( PHONE NUMBER: g;(a 7527

dl:age of

Revised 10/96
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— Orange County Env1r0nmental Protectlon Depan ‘
S pl .

DRY CLEAN ER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMET _

ANNUAL COMPLIANCE ! ORANGL COUNTY
[ANCE CERTIF ICATION I‘QRM mm\gﬁiggé 1A

Revised 10/10796..

A g

FACILITY NAME: hfﬁ'(‘ C cf55 C/c_’amf f” . DATE:

FACILITY LOCATION: Zg 3 N Cmm\(’ go%o»« Tira ()

r‘ a;,-\o/o /EC' EZ,KO)

" | . 0 ) X
Annual Reporting Period: (0 /L ZT/ : 19 7/ 7 TO /Z’//O 19 ?é/
: - #
. Based on cach term or condition of the Title V general air permit, my facility has remained in compli with DEP Rule
62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), during the period covered by this statement. W YES CNo

IfNO, complete the following:

#1. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

RECEIVED
Exact period of non-compliance: from : | to SEP 2 8-1999

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance: Ditennyy of Aie Menidoeio

o ooa o AT TrSHHTET TE

& Mobhile Sources

Method used 1o demonstrate compliance:

#2. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance: from to

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance;

Mcthod used to demonstrate compliance:

As the responsible official, I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed afler reasonable inquiry, that the statements
made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, my annual consumption of perchjoroethylene solvent, based
upon rolling averages of purchase receipis, does not exceed 2,100 gallons per year for dry-to dry fa tlmes or 1,800 gallons per
year for (ransfer or combmanonfaalmes /

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: J\J{ \\(\\j\ Q VA \LU\IU()(ML

Name (Plcage Print) \ Signfiture

*This form is made available to you as an aid in order to meet your annual compliance certification requirements. It is at the
discretlon of the responsible official to use this form.

Page _ of
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PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS
TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST
TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL BZ/ COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY Q

RE-INSPECTION Q ' ~
gLl

b

@ nepingd
ot
o
[

AIRS ID#: OqBD%%Am \\L\/Cﬂ | TIME IN: 'DC_‘BO TIM

£,
[+

, i =2 o
FACILITY NAME: E’n‘ST C\O\SS C\eo\ner no P
O = \Q;—é
FACILITY LOCATION: _ 223 N Oromqa B\OSSOW\ TFG\E@% 8 2
| Orlando, FL 32805 : O

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL : (50(\( CQD\AQ(\O pong: 07— 481 -2000

CONTACT NAME: U\‘»e(\d\; Lor\g PHONE:

[ PART I: NOTIFICATION |

(check appropriate box)

1. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior lo-slanup A a |
|PART 11: CLASSIFICATION , Jj
Facility indicated on notification form that it is: ' 0 No notification form
(check appropriate box) ' 01 Drop store/out of business/petroleum
A.
1. Existing small area source - a . 2. New small area source Q
* transfer only, x <200 gal/yr transfer only, x <200 gal/yr :
both types, x < 140 gal/yr _ both types, x < 140 gal/yr

“ 2. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit S : ]
dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) . (constructed on or after 12/9/91)

3. Existing large area source O " 4. New large area source d
dry-to-dry only, 140 < x < 2,100 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, 140 <x <2,100 gal/yr
transfer only, 200 <x < 1,800 gal/yr transfer only, 200 <x < 1,800 gal/yr

“both types, 140 <x < 1,800 gal/yr both types, 140 <x < 1,800 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) ' (constructed on or after 12/9/91)

5. This is a correct facility classification Y anN OCan not determine

If no, please check the appropriate classification:
a facility qualified for a general permit as number above
a facility exceeds above limits and is not eligible for 4 general permit

B. The total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning
facility was gallons.

1of§ ' Revised 9/15/97



“PART HI: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS ” .

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility:
(check appropriate boxes) '
1. Storing perchlorocthylenc in tightly sealed and impervious containers? ' EZ/Y OUN ON/A
2. Examining the containers for leakage? V Eﬁ’ ON ON/A
3. Closing and securing machine doors cxcept during loading/unloading? 0% )Y
4. Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in scaled containers for at [Y(
least 24 hours prior to disposal? ‘ : Y UN OnN/A
5. Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and stcam pressure for carbon adsorber - @/ '
beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications? Y ON ON/A

“PART 1V: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS : ”
In Part II-A:

If classification 1 has beén checked, no controls are required. Proceed to Part V.

If classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A below).

If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with cither a refrigerated”

condenscer or a carbon adsorber (compiete A and B beiow). Carbon adsorber iiinist have been installed
prior to September 22, 1993 '

If classification 4 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A and B below).

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing large area sources:
| (check appropriate boxes)

1. Equipped all machines with the apprdpriate vent controls? dY UnN
2. Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closed-loop vapor venting system? _ W{Y ON ON/A
3. Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will be directed away from the - E/ .
condenser upon opening the door? Y ON ON/A
4. Measured and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated [E(
condenser on a weekly/bi-weekly basis? Y QN
5. Repaired or adjtistcd the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the '
condenscr exceeded 45° F? ' ' ' M( aN OnA
6. Conducted all temperature monitoring after an appropriate cooldown period and after uz/ '
" verifying that the coolant had been completely charged? Y ON

2 of 5 Revised 9/15/97



. Has the respousible official of an existing large or new large arca source also:

. Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser located

on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weekly basis?

: Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenser

inlet and outlet weekly?

Is the temperature differential equal to or greater than 20° F?

. Measured and recorded the perc concentration in the exhaust stream weekly

at the end of the final drying cycle while the machine is venting to the adsorber,
if machines arc equipped with a carbon adsorber? :

Is the perc concentration equal to or less than 100 ppm?

. Assured that the sampling port on the carbon adsorber exhaust for measuring

perc concentrations is at least 8 duct diameters downstream of any bend, contraction,
or expansion; is at least 2 duct diameters upstream from any bend, contraction,
or expansion; and downstream from no other inlet? '

. Equipped transfer machines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual

condenser coils?

o an
o

ay UON [JA
Qy 0N MN/A

Oy ON dN/A
Uy GN MN/A

ay UN éN/A

Qy ON BZ{N/A

[PART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS

Has the responsible official:
(check appropriate boxes)

1.
2.
3

N » A

—

Maintained receipts for perc purchased?

Maintained rolling monthly total of perc consumplion.?

Maintained leak detection inspection and fepair reports for the following:
a. documentation of leaks repaircd w/in 24 hrs? or;

b. documentation of parts ordered to repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 days -
and parts installed w/in 5 days of reccipt?

Maintained calibration data? (for applicable direct reading instruments)

.Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations?

Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan?
Maintained deviation reports?

Problem corrected?

. Maintained compliance plan, if applicable?

3o0f5

v on
@ o

ﬂ{Y OUN ON/A

@{ OnN. UN/A

ay an @A
ay, On mﬁ/A
oN
Qy ON lﬁqm
ay N [Z(N/A
Oy ON @A

Revised _9/1 5/97




| PART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS - - - |

L. Does the responsible official conduct a weekly (for small sources, bi-weckly) leak detection and repair

inspection? D/Y anN
2. Has the facility maintained a leak log? o : ) . D‘4 . aN
3. Does the responsible official check the following arcas for leaks?
Hose connections, fittings, m/ '
couplings, and valves Y ON ON/A Muck cookers E{Y aN OnN/A
" Door gaskets and seating [JY ON anNvA © Stills dY aN ON/A
Filter gaskets and scating &Y ON OnNA Exhaust dampers Q(Y anN UN/A
Puinps JY UN an/a Diverter valves LT:{Y aN UN/A
Solvent tanks and containcrs U/Y N ON/A Cartridge filter housings QK( aN UN/A
Water separators : Q/Y aN an/A

4. Which method of detection is used by.thc responsiblé official?
Visual examination (condensed solvent on exterior surfaces)
Physical detection (airﬂow felt through gaskets)
Odor (noticcable perc odor)
Use of direct-reading instrumentation (FlD/PID/calorimctrié tubes)
Halogen leak dctcctof .
If using dircct-reading instrumentation, is the equipinent:

a. Capable of detecting pere vapor concentrations in range of 0-500 ppm?

b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after cach use
_(PID/FID enly)? ' -

c. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis?
d. Keptin a clean and secure arca when not in use?

e. Verified for accuracy by use of duplicate samples (calorimetric only)?

Tk Bundy | AN

Inspector’s Name (Please Print) Date of l‘lspe(/:tion
W Bundr (WRNRCES
Inspector’s Signalurﬁ' Approxi{nate Date of Next Inspection
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[ ApDITIONAL SITE INFORMATION: . ' ' |

_ 7/“ /‘ :7>':|(O €W‘P L()ﬁ x on B (a/(nd&/ﬁ
| > LP&

\ /(9/% 7|' L}G,O - Mew machine /:-Um/"o./l> -
59 34.0 -
'll/u)/ﬁ\c\ 34,0

(H4.0
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L Orange County Environmental Protection Department |
ams o 0Y 50 34y _ - s ' Revised 10/10/96
| | i)

DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT M/Q/ NIEIRE
ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION ronM T

l«‘ACILI'i‘YNAME: Fi(‘s‘f C\O\SS Cleaner ' i)ATEM
FACILITY LOCATION: 223 N. Ofcmge 'B(OSSOM ’/",AC“.-/
Orlando, FL 32805

Annual Reporting Period: - NO\/ 2 3 | 19 C]g IO /UO\/. / _ 19 97

Based on each term or condition of the Title V general air pérmit, my facility has remained in compliance with DEP Rule
62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), during the period covered by this statement. MYES CNo

If NO, complete the following:

#1. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continnous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance: from : to

Action(s) taken to achicve comnpliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

2. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous cowpliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of non-conipliance: from ' ' ta

Action(s) taken to achicve compliance:

Method vsed 10 -demonstrate compliance: . ..

As the responsible official, I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed afler reasonable inquiry, that the statements
made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, my annual consumption of perchloroethylene solvent, based
upon rolling averages of purchase receipts, does not exceed 2, )00 gallons per year for dry-to dryfnc:htleT or 1,800 gallons per

vear for transfer or combination facilities. : :
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: . C;o«z/ Z. CAFLAN % f(>=7

‘ : Name (Please Print) 5 Signature Date
*This form is made available to you as an aid in order to meet your annual compliance certification requirements. It is at tho
dlscretion of the responsible officlal to use this form. ,
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TITLE V AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
INSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY [ ] RE-INSPECTION []
TIME IN: 0950 | TIME OUT: 1040 | ars 1ot 09503414
TYPE OF FACILITY: Dr\,l C[eome\r :
raciLiTy NaMe: Fiest Class Cleaner pAaTE: \L/1 /99
. ] []

FACILITY LOCATION: 223 N. Or‘an@e B/DSSOM Trei [
; Orlando ) FL 32805 |
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: Gar\’/ Capu ano PHONE NUMBER: “/07‘ Ll’é’/ - 2000

/
Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facility is found to be in

compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).

D Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the following compliance
discrepancies were noted:

COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED

COMMENTS:

Fac

O\Q\\'u T\/ A CO\’V\P\ anCe

The Annual Compliance Certification form has been properly certified and submitted to the inspector. YESD NO
" DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: 1\ /1 /2000
! (Approximate)
INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY: —L\\(ﬁ BU“J M
{Please Print) :

| ' -/t

INSPECTOR’S SIGNATURE: . \)\l\ﬂ% BU\/\’\(‘ > PHONE NUMBER: 8 §<9 / /(ﬁ
" ¢/

Page / of { : Revised 10/96
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iy,

THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING |

)

| | 1355274
Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on your mfijling label.

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00 9

ai o© ‘8, .
>2 5 - %, 2
= 7 Do NOT Remove Label °<5/) R/ A
B — s %
LU AIRS 1D # 0950344 %, %
X | FRST CLASS CLEANER FOR GOVERNMENT USE DLV,
GARY CAPUANO Org.: 37550101000 EO: B1
223 N ORANGE BLOSSOM TRAIL Fund: 20-2-035001
ORLANDO FL 32805 Obj.: 002273

| M

THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING - A

ase include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on your mailing label.

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00

X
2 >
™
- J AL
Do NOT Remove Label © o5
AIRS ID # 0950344 w =
FIRST CLASS CLEANER : FOR GOVERNMENT USE ONLY
GARY CAPUANO Org.: 37556101000 EO: Bl
223 N ORANGE BLOSSOM TRAIL
ORLANDO FL 32805

Fund: 20-2-035001
Obj.: 002273
\_

;388845




PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS
TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT

COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST
TYPE OF INSPECTION:

ANNUAL, 0 COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY a
RE-INSPECTION
BN o 700 .
ars oz O 950344 pate: /Z,//UT/?X TIME IN: 7“4{"@6‘ 2 rIME OuT: (1S

FACILITY NAME: 1051 ClO\SS Dr\/ Ueaners
FACILITY LOCATION: 223 N Orar,\(/;e, B(OSSO’M 'Tm;f
“ Oclando  FL 32805
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL : Gor\/ C/GTDMO\HD |

rnoni: 07~ 4% - 2000
_ —
CONTACT NAME: '\,\)ev\d-\! Lom\ Gev\gm{ W\% PIIONE:

Jrawr: NoTIcATION - - ]

(check ﬂl)])l-'(_)_pl'iillc l)of\_:) ' - o h

1. New facility notificd DARM 30 days prior to startup U

2. Facility Lriled to notify DARM to use peneral permit : N O
[PAIRT 11: CLASSIFICATION - ‘ |
F:lcililvy indicated on notification form that if is: {1 No notification form '
(check appropriatc box) “
A. '

1. Exisfing small arca source D 2. New small area source a
dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr

transfer only, x < 200 gal/yr transfer only, x <200 gal/yr

both types, x < 140 gal/yr _ both types, x < 140 pal/yr

(constructed Lelore 12/9/91)

(I Drop storc/out of busincss/petrolcum

(construcled on or alter 12/9/91)
3. Existing large area source

7
a 4. New large area source D/ o
dry-lo-dry only, 140 < x < 2,100 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, 140 < x < 2,100 gal/yr % o
transfcr only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr w 2 =
both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gallyr both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr % o, B
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or aller 12/9/91) .% > :
. N - . . . 0= o
5. This is a correct facility classification ay anN O Can not determine 23 = A
I no, pleasc check the appropriate classification: v % j
a facility qualificd for a general permit as number above &
a facility cxceeds above limits and is not cligible for a gencral permit
B
facility was 11490 gallons.

I'he total gquantity of perchlorocthylence (pere) purehiased within the preceding 12 months by this diy cleaning

lofs

Reviscd 9/15/97



PART III: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning Macility:
{check appropriate boxces)

L. Storing perchlorocthylenc in tightly scaled and impcrvious containers?
Examining the containers for feakage?

Closing and sccuring machine doors cxcept during loading/unloading?

= W

Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in scaled containers for al
least 24 hours prior (o disposal?

. Mainlaining solvent-fo-carbon ratios and stcam -pressire for carbon adsorber
Leds according to the manuficturer’s specilications?

L&K ON UN/A

oY ON anA
Gy 0N ONA

&Y ON

A

[PART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS

In Part 11-A:

I classilication § hag heen cheelaed, no contrals are vequired. Proceed (o Part V.,

(complete A helow).

installed prior to September 22, 1993

(complete A and B helow).

A. Hns the responsible official of all new sources and existing large area sources:
(check appropriate boxcs)

I3

. Gquipped all machines with the appropriatc vent conlrols?
12. Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closcd-loop vapor venting systcin’?

3. Equipped the condenser with a diverter vaive so airflow will be dirccted away from the
condenser upon opening the door?

4. Mecasured and recorded the tcmperature of the ontlet exhanst stream of o refrigerated
condenscr on a weekly/bi-weckly basis?

5. Repaired or {idjuslcd the eguipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the
condenser excecded 45° F7 '

6. Condncted all temperalure moniloring after an appropriate cooldown period and afler
verifying that the coolant had been complelely charged?

If classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be cquipped with a refrigerated condenser

If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with cither a refrigerated
condenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below), Carbon adsorher must have bheen

If classification 4 has heen'checked, the machine shoald be equipped with a refrigerated condenser

gy QN

oY GN CN/A

E‘Y( UN ON/A
wf un
&4 UN OnN/A

1V UN

20f5
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B. Has the responsible official of an existing large or new large area source also: )
1. Mcasurcd and recorded the exhanst lemperatiie on the outtet side of the condenser located
on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and drycr machines on a weckly basis? ' L{Y ‘UN
2. Mcasurcd and rccorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenscr
inlct and outlet weckly? ay OUN U’m//\
Is the temperature differential equal to or greater than 20° F? ay aN &fwA
3. Measured and recorded the pere concenteation in the exhaust stream weekly
at the end of the final drying cycle whilc the machine is venting to the adsotber, .
il machinces arc cquipped with a carbon adsorber? Oy ON C'I{/A
Is the pcre concentration cqual to or less than 100 ppm? ay UN E&I‘ﬁ//\
4. Assurcd that the sampling port on the carbon adsorber cxhausl for measuring
perc concentrations is at fcast 8 duct diamcters downstream ol any bend, conlraction,
or cxpansion; is at feast 2 duct dimncters upstrcam [rom any bend, contraction, . J/
or cxpansion; and downstream from no other inlet? Oy OGN /A
5. Equipped transfer machines (drycers, reclaimers, and washers) wilh individual E/
" condenser coils? Oy OGN @N/A
6. Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if uscd) at all times? Oy ON E@A

“PART Vi RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS

1Tas the responsible official:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Maintained reccipts Jor perc purchased? {E& ON
2. Maintained rolling monthly total of pere consmmption? E’(Y ON

3. Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the following:

i docwmientation of leaks repaired w/in 24 has? or, mﬁ ON ON/A
b. documentation of parts ordered o repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 days ,
and. parts installed w/in 5 days of receipt? ‘ Q{Y ON ON/A

4. Maintaincd calibration (_Julz\? (for applicable direct reading insiruments) . ov onN @A
5. Maintained exhanst duct monitoring data on perc concentrations? . Oy on ala -
6. Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan? ' .. gY uUN
7. Maintained deviation rcports? ay 4N L?{\I/A

-‘Pvroblcm corrcc(cﬂ? ' ay UN E@
8. Maintaincd.compliance plan, il applicable? ay ON /A

Jof5s ) Revised 9/15/97



| PART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS

inspection?

2. Tias the facitity maintained a leak log?

Hosc conncctions, filtings,

couplings, and valves ,l’.’lY
Door gaskels and scating Ay
Filtcr gaskcts and scating oy
l.’mnps ’ CA/Y
Solvent tanks and 'cor.\lninc.rs C‘_‘{Y
Walcer scparalors C‘K(

Odor (noliccablc pere odor)

Halogen lcak detector

UnN

anN

aN

ON

anN

UnN

3." Dacs the responsible oflicial check the following aieas for leaks? -

ON/A
CIN/A
lilN//\
ON/A
aN/A

CIN/A

4. Which mecthod of detection is uscd by the responsible official?

Visual cxamination (condensed solvent on exterior surfaces)
Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets)
Usc of dirccl—rcudiug_ius(nuncn(ulion (F1D/PID/calorimctric tnbes)

If using dircct-reading instrumentation, is the eguipment: /

b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and afler cach usc

(PID/FID only)? ay
c. Inspected for leaks aind obvious si[;nk ol wear on a weckly basis? ay
d. Keptin a clean and sccurc arca when no( in usc? ay
c. Verified for accuracy by usc of duplicate saples (calorimctric only)? ay

Al\\g %m\é Y

Inspector’s Name (Plcase Print)

T a .
e, Bund,

Iuspector’s Signafuse

! A}

\\/’

40f5

1. Docs the respounsible official conduct a weekly (for small sources, bi-weckly) leak detection and repair

Ay CIN

gy ON

Muck -cnokcrs C“ﬁ( CN ON/A
Stills . Y ON ana
Exhaust dipers E:I/Y UN ON/A
Diverter valves Q{Y ON ON/A

Cartridge filter housings C{Y aN ON/A

g\DDDDE‘\

a. Capablc of delecling perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-500 ppm? ay AaN

12 f16/5Y

Dale offlnspcc(ion

3

12/10/99

Approximalc Dhtc of Next Inspection

Revised 9/15/97



[IADDITIONAL SITE INFORMATION:

Taloemed Mo, Capoano to hawe al\ records

OC(essible @ inSpectocs ot any) time |
Hf’ SC\(C) \(L‘ l(\e V\)C'\S. \’\Q\Q' : O\\IC/\\\CAE(K o See \J\)CV\d\/

\ . \ . i
LO\’\(_S ) G‘?.’\e(\al \’V\O\V\C«je(‘) ~€o( The OGCUM€A’¥C\“\‘lOV\.

1

505



L BEST AVAILABLE COPY
) N - . Ty cE V AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
' INSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT
TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL [] COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY [] RE-INSPECTION [7]
TIME I ST TIMEOUT:__ ([ | AlRs 1D 720554

G '}

TYPE OF FACILITY:__ L7
FACILITY NAME:__ "+ 2% . 1025

DATE:__+ 41

RN Y i -
FACILITY LOCATION: =~ . /N, 7 , Al
. - ‘;‘ L -"‘{/{-J _Li‘l/
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: . 7.7y ““AYriinin PHONE NUMBER: ~itd ¢~ 151" £ 000

i

" Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facility is found to be in
' compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).

‘ E:] Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the following compliance

discrepancies were noted:

COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED

COMMENTS:

The Annual Compliance Certification form has been properly certified and submitted to the inspector. YESD NO'

ooyt

DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION:

" (Approximate)

INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY:’ IR
' . (Please Print)

INSPECTOR’S SIGNATURE: PHONE NUMBER:

o

Page | of |. Revised 10/96



s 17
l’ERCl ILOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS

/ TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CIIECKLIST

fYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL 4 COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY <D
RE-INSPECTION 0 C}\

_ ‘%1 Y. s
ams: D490 WY pare: W/15 /00 mmew: 0954 ¢ IML’%lﬁ* j1g02

sy Class € o & |0
FACILITY NAME: F AN \ ass \ eonecsS 6;, 4%« :

N —_ G % ‘

FACILITY LOCATION: 27,3 Nocth Ora nge. %“OSSOM e \ % O”o’,\

Oclands, FL 372305
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL : Go\rq QQP\AO\V\O rnone: 407~ 4R 1 7000

po lager there
CONTACT NAME: %——L—eﬁo\ ?\u\o\r\()o priong: S0 1 - L\%l RGNS
_ﬁ__ﬂvim___ﬂagt flay

l,‘ARl 1: NOTIRICATION ' H
(check appropriate box)
1. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup a
2. Facility failed to notify DARM to nse general perimit a
L
|PART 11: CLASSIFICATION ' |
Facility indicated on notification form that it is: U No notification form {
(check appropriate box) 0 Drop store/out of business/petrolenm
A. .
L. Existing small area source a 2. New small area source a
dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr dry-lo-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr
transfer only, x <200 gaVyr transfer only, x <200 gal/yr
both types, x < 140 gal/yr both types, x < 140 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/)/91)
3. Existing large area source (W} 4. New larpe area source |{
dry-to-dry only, 140 <x <2100 gal/yr " diy-to-dry only, 140 <x <2,100 gal/yr
transfer only, 200 <x < 1,800 gal/yr transfer only, 200 <x < 1,800 gal/yr
both types, 140 <x < 1,800 gal/yr- both types, 140 <x < 1,800 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) " (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
5. This is a corrcct facility classiflication . Y GUN QOCan not determine
1£ no, please check the appropriate classification:
0 facility qualified for a general permit as nunber above
0 facility exeeeds above limits and is not cligible for a general permit
B. The tatal quantity of perchlorocthylene (perc) purdmscd within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning -
facility was 994 _ ballons

1ofs Revised 9/15/97
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u PART II: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility:

Tl T )

£y nnls cvrveseones TN
ACHCEK appisprialt 6oxes)y

1. Storing perchlorocthylene in tightly scaled and impervious containers?

2. Examining the containers for leakage?
3. Closing and securing machine doors cxcept during loadig/unloading?
4. Dr:iining cartridge fillers in their housing or in sealed containers for at
lcast 24 hours prior to disposal?
5. Maintaining sotvent-lo-carboi ratios and steam pressurc for carbon adsorber

beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications?

— . — —

|

PART iV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS

In Part II-A:
If classification I has been checked, no controls are required. Proceed to Part V.

If classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be cquipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A below). :

I classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be cquipped with cither a refrigerated
‘condenser or a carban adsorber (complete A aud B below). Carbon adsorber must have been installed
prior to September 22, 1993 '

If classification 4 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
{compicte A and B below).

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing Iarge area sources:
(cheek appropriate boxes) '

: : /
1. Lgnipped all machines with the appropriate vent controls? dy ON
2. Equipped dry-to-dry machines witli a closcd-loop vapor venting system? lZ(Y UN UN/A
3. Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will be direeted away from the E{
condenscr upon opening the door? o ~ Y ON ON/A
4. Measured and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated - “»/
condenser on a weekly/bi-weekly basis? Y UN

5. Repaired or adjusted the cquipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the m/
condenser cxcecded 45° F? Y OUN UN/A

6. Conducted all temperature mouitoring after an appropriate cooldown period and after Q/
verifying that the coolant had been completely charged? ’ Y ON

T— —— e —— — A —

2 of 5 Revised 9/15/97



o

s

=}

]
2

=

>

[

-

=

B. Has the resp

fficial of an existing large or new large area source also:

1. Mcasured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condeunser located [
on dry-{o-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines ou a weekly basis? Y OGN

2. Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenscr ‘
mlet and outlet weekly? : Oy ON LH/N/A
Is the temperature ditferential equal to or greater than 20° 77 Oy ON l‘;'{N/A

3. Meusured and recorded ilie pere concentration in the exhaust strean weekly
at the end of the final drying cycle whiic the machine is venting to the adsorber,
if inachines are cquipped with a carbon adsorber?

Is the pere concentration cqual to or less than 100 ppm?

4. Assured that the sampling port on the carbon adsorber ¢xhaust for measuring
pere concentrations js at least 8 duct diamcters downstream of any bend, contraction,
or expansion; is at least 2 duct diameters upstream from any bend, contraction,
or expanston; and dowastream from ne other injet?

5. Equipped transfer machines (drycrs, reclaimers, and washers) with individual

condenser coils?

6. Routed airflow 1o the carbon adsorber (if usced) at all times?

L

—

!JPART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS

Has the responsible official:
{chicck appropriate boxes)

1. Maintaincd receipts for pere purchasced?

2. Maintaincd rolling wmonthly total of perc consumption?

3. Maintained leak dcetection inspection and repair reports for the following;:
a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or;

b. documecentation of pats ordered lo repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 days
and parts installed w/in 5 days of reeeipt?

4. Maintained calibration data? (or applicable direct reading instruments)
5. Mz.linluiucd exhaust duct l.noniloring dita on perc concentrations?
6. Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan?
7. Maintained deviation reports?

Problem corrected?

8. Maintained comphiance plan, 1f applicable?

Jof5 _ Revised 9/15/97



u PART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS

J

4. Which mcthod of detection is used by the responsible official?
Visual cxamination (condensed solvent on exterior surfaces) _
Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets)

Odor (noticeable pere odor)

5 oiordor
uqu\,u feak detector

Usc of direct-reading, wstrumentation (FID/PH)/calorimetric tubes) |

If using dirccl—réading instrumentation, is the equipment:

1. Does the responsibie oificial conduct a weekiy {{or smali sources, bi-weckiy) lcak deiection and ropair
inspection? § N
2. Has the facility maintained a lcak log? 0N
3. Does the responsible official check the following arcas for leaks?
. Hosc connections, fittings, J E/ .
couplings, and valves /Y' aN OnN/A Muck cookers Y ON UN/A
Door gaskets and scating gy ON UNA Stills d‘{ ON ON/A
Filter gaskets and scating E/B:/Y ON ON/A IExhaust dampers % 0N UN/A
Puups Y UIN DOINA Diverter valves L"..K’ CIN CIN/A
Solvent-tanks and containers EEZ[ ON ON/A Cartridge filter housings ZY ON ON/A
Waler separators Y ON ON/A

d
o/

N/A

a. Capable of detecting pere vapor concenlrations in a range of 0-500 ppm?

b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each usc
(PID/FID only)?

c. Inspected for Icaks and obvious sigus of wear on a weekly basis?

. Kept in a clean and sceure arca when not in use?

[«]

. Verilied for accuracy by use of duplicate samples (calorumetric only)?

Approximate Date of Next luspection

—_&\\(\O\ \)\)-.-\&\\ - \g - ?,OOO
Iuspector’s Name (Ileasc Print) Date of Inspection
Yo ;)WML H- 15 - 200
[uspcctor’s Slbll
| 4 0of5
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ADDITIONAL SITE INF ORMATION—:

(C\C\C\,
2795 390 /)
1-20-99  19.°
(-29-99  34.0
1-08-99 39, ©
05-99  35.0
j-8-49 390
0-3-00  39.0
§-20-00 3%.0
q-13-99 39.0
g-70 =99 39.9
3-23- 499 11.9
-2 -99 53.%
7-9-499 58.5
£05-97 8.0
q-30-99 39.0
y-7- 99 39.0
3-5-99 37.0
2 -1y-99 F7.0°
7-(5-99 (9.5
) -(-99 39.6

Mo \-\}Qs*.e Tae 1D 489 Loy 30

50f5

Z@OO
P
“,.(;-~()O (9.5
[ -flo- 00 9. 5
16~ [l -00 36,6
fo-G-00 9.5
G-12-00 39,0
4-29-0° 19.5
G-25-9° 9.5
g-2G- 00 19. 5
J-2/-00 39.0
8-4-00 19.5
07-31-00 (9.5
7-17-00 (9.5
7 =10 - 00 9.5
§.25-00 59,00
5-22-00 720"
5 -5 =00 56,0 "
5. Y -00 1. 5"
5-3-00 39.0°
§- 1 -~00 -39,0°°
4-27-62 39,0°
q-rg -00 19.5-
H~3 ~00 59,06 -
Y~lp- 00 19,5 -
3.7% - 00 (9.5
3.20 - 00 5"
3_;3‘00 }?,O"
2-21-00 19,5
7-% ~-00 165.5 °
[ -20-00  19.5°
(- 13-00 39.0 -
|- -00 390"
75
x5 1
Tas
g

i




‘IAIRS ID// Oq 5 03 L{L{ Revised 01/18/00 0

DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION FORM

'FACILITY NAME: F(:*ST C{C«SS é‘lfaner‘ ' o | DPATE:  [I-( - 00
FACILITY LOCATION: 223 NOF‘(’ L\ OPcqu-ej 'B]OSSOM /I?a;/
Orlando , FL 32805

Annual Reporting Period: ' NOV@)’Y} 19@ L 2} lg 17 to /\/OVQV"\ b er 20 00

Based on each term or condition of the Title V general air permit, my facility has remained in compliance with DEP Rule

62-213.309, Florida Administrative Code (I.A.C.), during tie period covered by this statement. YES A DkNO _

: If NO, complete the following:

#1. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continnous compliance during the reporting period 'slmcg_i above:.

Exact period of non-compliance: from to

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method nsed to demonstrate compliance:

#2. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance: {rom : to

Action(s) taken to achicve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

As the responsible official, I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the statements made
in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, my annual consumption of perchlorocthylene solvent, based upon
purchase receipts, does not exceed 2,100 gallons per year for dry-to dry facilities or 1,800 gallons per year for transfer or

combination facilities. - ).
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: Gy T Capubnlc K X ¢ P eia ¥

_ e /!
Nafne (Please Print) ‘ 5 Sighatyre Date
p

*This form is made available to you as an aid in order to meet your annual compliance certification rcqulrcmcnls h is at the
discretion of the responsible ofﬁcml to use this form.

Page l of ‘



TITLE V AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
INSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL [zf COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY [] RE-INSPECTION []
TIME IN: 0934 TIME OUT: [ 0O airs 108 0950344

TYPE OF FACILITY: hr\l C\eomer ' ‘ -

raciLiTy NaMe Fiest Class Cleaner pATE:_[{-15-00

FACILITY LOCATION: 223 NQ(‘*\A Omno}e B‘ossom Trail
D 5 1 B ) FL 32805 |

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL:__Gary  Capuane PHONE NUMBER:_ 107 -4 8( - 7000
i
/

B] Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facility is found to be in
compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).

D Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the following compllance
discrepancies were noted:

COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED
;
COMMENTS:

/faz.' /',-t\/ N (owx)ﬂ)omcé

The Annual Compliance Certification form has been properly certified and submitted to t'h'erjgn'spector. wYESD NO’
DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: [1-15-0f e
(Approximate)
INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY:__: \(C\ ?)U ﬁd\/
A (Please Print)
INSPECTOR’S SIGNATURE: _}‘/Uﬂ& %L(ﬂ ~ PHONE NUMBER: /07 gj&’ /l/oo

Page )} of |\ . Revised 10/96
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THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING 2 6 P ‘? 4

Please include your ATIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on your mailing label.

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00

ALD) -
HER 7!
Do NOT Remove Label
|/“"*‘ T
AIRS |D# 0950344 W FOR GOVERNMENT USE ONLY
\FIRST CLASS CLEANERS IN \ Org.: 37550101000 EO: Bl
|GARY CAPUANO | Fund: 20-2-035001
1223 N ORANGE BLOSSOM TRAIL ‘ Obj.: 002273
IORLANDO FL 32805 |
S

THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING . Z

- - 301021

Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on your mailing label.

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00

Do NOT Remove Label

AIRS ID#0950344

FOR GOVERNMENT USE ONLY
Org.: 37550101000 EO: Bl

Fund: 20-2-035001

Obj.: 002273

FIRST CLASS CLEANER INC
GARY CAPUANO

223 N ORANGE BLOSSOM TRAIL
ORLANDO FL 32805




{
~ FIRST CLASS CLEANERS, INC. 7 4 0 2
. DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENT AIRS ID# 0950344 1/21/98 .
AMT
TAXES & LICENSES 50.00
TOTAL: 50.00

——— — — — ——y — — — — — — — e T—— — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — —— — — — — e i e

Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on your m

ailing label. V 1
7¢) [
' o Q T

AL AM DUE: z5, @0

TOT OUNT DUE: $50.00 R

- : O o= o2 4/’

0z w

. ' 2o 2 .\

Do NOT Remove Label D= R

@ o N

0. =, :
AIRS ID # 0950344 2
FIRST CLASS CLEANER FOR GOVERNMENT USE ONLY
GARY CAPUANO

223 N ORANGE BLOSSOM TRAIL
ORLANDO FL 32805

Org.: 37550101000 EO: Al
Fund:"20-2-035001
Obj.: 002273




02/16/01 10054 :
' ORLANDO CLEANERS, LLC ' 010054
'Payee DEPT. OF ENV. PROTECTION
Ref # 1Inv ID Inv Date Inv Bal Amount Paid Disc Taken Description
01/15/01 03/01/01 50.00 ‘ 50.00 PERMIT
Total Disc Check Amount
0.00 50.00
B }
_ . L /.
CLoanrnoes
; @\Eﬁ% Q/{,CLS (sudoc Qe : |
\"&O\\-\U’ [ AU o
Twpa, FH 33013 |

TITLE V - General Permit
Receipts

Post Office Box 3070
Tallahassee, FL 32315-3070




(cut here)

' THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING
~ -0

Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on your mailing label.

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00 WX

Do NOT Remove Label

AIRS ID # 0950344
FIRST CLASS CLEANER

TOM HUDEONS

223 N ORANGE BLOSSOM TRAIL

' ORLANDO FL

32805

FOR GOVERNMENT USE ONLY
Org.: 37550101000 EO: Al
Fund: 20-2-035001

Obj.: 002273

ﬁwam legiart FEa
216 N. Flovde Que . ~ ; i‘
TTaupe Lo 35001 Nz

TITLE V - General Permit
Receipts

Post Office Box 3070
Tallahassee, FL 32315-3070

TEBAD~-TOTTH };l“us]sinﬂzni”zts;u!ﬁs”us;sum;szjssimm' ‘
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! U.S. Postal Service

CERTIFIED. MAIL RECEIPT

(Domestic Mail Only;"No Insurance Coverage Provided)

Postage | $

Certifled Fee

Postmark

Retum Receipt Fee Here

(Endorsement Required)

Restricted Delivery Fee
(Endorsement Reauired)

AIRS ID # 0950344
* FIRST CLASS CLEANER '
Rec TOM HUDEONS naller)
______ 223 N ORANGE BLOSSOM TRAIL
Stret ORLANDO FL
32805

fra— L

2000 0520 0020 9373 lu3e

{ |PS.Form-3800, February 2000

See Réverse for instructions

SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION

Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete A. Received by (Please Print Clearly) | B. Date of Pelivery:
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired. Q/ 27 1
Print your name and address on the reverse - —— 1 4 1 L
so that we can return the card to you. ’ . A

Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece, . ‘ ; Agent

or on the front if space permits. O Addressee

. Article Addressed to:

ATRS 1D 0930344
S CLEANER
TOM HUDE GT;ZISBLO SSOM TRAIL | 3. Service Type 0/@

223 N ORAN : Certified Mail EXpre ]
ORLANDO FL : O Registered O Return Receipt for Merchandise
O Insured Mait  [J C.O.D.

cemmn T 4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) O Yes

- 2. Amcle Nuéier (Céﬁy from service Iabel)q‘zg /4{3;

PS Form 3811, July 1999 Domestic Return Receipt 102595-99-M-1789 §




First-Class Mail

UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE
: . © | Postage & Fees Paid
USPS
Permit No. G-10

® Sender: Please print your name, address, and ZIP+4 in this box ®
o N
f
o -
o L = - .
.. . § I ’;I_"] q"
IORNE SQURSE COMTROL PROARANG © -
RS RSAR el UR 0 P‘ ; :8 4 m g, )
o> ,
@Y I
é’ g A §\u 7 |
22420 55 o '
D 3 S o
IR N
] Fry




P 2b5 302 230

US Postal Service
Receipt for Certified Mail

No Insurance Coverage Provided.

Da nat.use for International Mail (See reverse)

AIRS ID#: 0950344
FIRST CLASS CLEANER INC
GARY.CAPUANO

223 N ORANGE BLOSSOM TRAIL

~

{
l

Is your RETURN ADDRESS completed on theTeverse side”

N

o

ORLANDO FL 32805
Certified Fee
Spedial Delivery Fee
Restricted Delivery Fee
0
S} | Retum Receipt Showing to
T~ | Whom & Date Delivered
‘5| Retum Receipt Showing to Whom,
. X | Date, & Addressee’s Address
Q .
g TOTAL Postage & Fees $
2 Postmark or Date
S
w
¢ J
o
|
; SENDER: . . }
= Complete items 1 and/or 2 for additional services. | also wish to receive the
= Complete items 3, 4a, and 4b. following services (for an [
= Print your name and address on the reverse of this form so that we can return this extra fee): @
card to you.
m Attach this form to the front of the mailpiece, or on the back if space does not 1. O Addressee's Address g l
ermit.
-&Irite *Return Receipt Requested” on the mailpiece below the article number. 2. O Restricted Delivery $ l
s The Retum Receipt will show to whom the article was delivered and the date -
delivered. Consult postmaster for fee. .qE; {
3. Article Addressed to: _ N 4a. Article Number E
- } G5 302 230 ¢
; : .. [4b. Service Type 2
‘ |0 Registered O Certified T,,
; GARY CA?UANO T Express Mail O insured £
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Postage | $

Certified Fee

Postmark
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Street 223 N ORANGE BLOSSOM TRAIL

PS Fortil 3800, F8BFary 2000 " =+ 7= =t -

AIRS ID # 0950344

!
SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SEC;TION

| Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete
itemn 4 if Restricted Dellvery is desired.

& Print your name and addréss on the reverse
so that we can return the card to you.

¥ Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece
or on the front if space permits.

A, Rﬁived by (Please Print Clearly) | B. Date of Deliveryi

N (

1. Article Addressed to:

ﬁ

AIRS ID # 0950344
GARY CAPUANO
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El Addressee
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ORLANDO FL 32805
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géertiﬁed Mail &plfgaz@l
T Registered ceipt for Merchandise
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4. Restricted Delivery?'(Extra Fee)
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PS Form 3811, July 1999

Domestic| Return Receipt
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A. Received by (f€ase Pririt Clearly)

o Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete
item 4 if Restricted Dslivery is‘desired.

o Print your name and address 'on the reverse
so that we can return the card-to you.

¥ Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,
or-on the front if space permits.

1. Article Addressed to: I1/ES, enter delivery address below:  [J No

10 AIRS 1D # 0950344001AG
GARY CAPUANO : .
FIRST CLASS CLEANER 3\ Jervice Type |
223 N ORANGE BLOSSOM TRAIL \é Certified Mail [ Express Mail
ORLANDO FL 32805 Registered 3 Return Receipt for Merchandise
[ insured Mail 0 C.O.D.
4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) O Yes

2. Article Number (Copy from service label) &

PS Form 3811 :Jf;ly 199@ 777 Domestic Return Receipt 102595-99-M-1789
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B Print your name and address on the reverse
so that we can return the card to you.
W Attach this card to the back of the mallplece
or on the front if space permits.
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T © AIRS ID #0950344
FIRST CLASS CLEANER
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